Projects Highlights
SPEDU attracted and facilitated various projects within 
its core sectors amongst others, setting up of the 
biggest citrus project in Southern Africa. At the end of 
the financial year under review the citrus project had 
planted over four hundred and twenty thousand citrus 
trees (420,000). This project is anticipated to create over 
one thousand (1000) jobs at full operation.

In addition to the achievements made, the Government 
of Botswana approved the construction of the 30km 
stretch road linking the Plaatjan Bridge and Mathathane

[...]

and Services, and Manufacturing and their value chains. 
The Company intends to make the Region a globally 
competitive investment destination of choice through 
extensive marketing and branding.

Performance Update

Despite the challenges experienced due to Covid-19, 
SPEDU managed to facilitate one hundred and four 
(104) companies from various sectors of the economy. 
The companies are currently at different stages of 
development. Amongst these projects, fifty-seven (57) 
are at advanced stages of development. Of these, forty-
two (42) are citizen owned companies in Information

[...]

projects in Infrastructure Development and Agriculture, 
four (4) are foreign-owned companies in Agriculture and 
Seven (7) Joint ventures in Manufacturing and Agriculture. 
It is worth noting that a robust investment promotion 
initiative was conducted which led to the creation of 
a total of eight hundred and five (805) jobs with the 
investment inflow (Domestic Investment and Foreign 
Direct Investment) amounting to four hundred and fifty-
three Million, one hundred thousand Pula (P453.1m). 
SPEDU has adopted some of the growing trends globally 
to evaluate what works, in the midst of scarce resources

[...]

Forty-two (42) businesses were facilitated during the 
2021-2022 planning period and some of these companies 
are carried over from the previous planning periods.

Manufacturing

Figure 7

MANUFACTURING COMPANIES

The total investment inflow contributed by the Manufacturing sector was One Hundred and Twenty-Seven Million, 
Eight Hundred and Thirty-Seven Thousand, Nine Hundred and Forty-four Pula (P127,837,944). This amount is inclusive 
of the Seven Million Pula (P7,000,000) as Foreign Direct Investment. The total employment created by the sector is 
three hundred and two (302).

The growth experienced is attributed to the end of the State of Emergency, the improved implementation of the 
30% Government offtake and the effective Investment Promotion measures applied to businesses by SPEDU. Table 
one presents a breakdown of facilitated businesses per sub-sector in comparison with the previous financial year.

[...]

All Businesses Facilitated by SPEDU per Sub-sector

Textile Industry

The textile industry is one of the oldest industries in Selebi-Phikwe. It has contributed significantly to job creation 
in the SPEDU Region. During the year under review, the investment on the textile industry was Twenty Million Eight 
Hundred Thousand Pula (P20,800,000) as compared to Twenty-Three Million Six Hundred Eighty thousand Pula 
(P23,680,000) in the year 2020-2021. A total of hundred (100) new jobs were created by this sub-sector during the 
year. 

The performance of individual companies of the sub- sector is presented below:

OTHER OPTIONS 
(PTY) LTD
Physical Address 
Selebi-Phikwe Industrial Area Plot no:

[...]

Paper Stationery
Four (4) paper stationery companies were facilitated during the year under review. The sub-sector had three (3) 
companies setting up and has created seventy-four (74) jobs during the year 2021-2022. The sub-sector invested a 
total of Fifteen Million, Three Hundred Thousand Pula (P15,300,000). Eighty-four (84) new jobs were created during
the year while the accumulated number of jobs is one hundred and fifty-eight (158) jobs.

BETTER SERVICES 
(PTY) LTD
Physical Address 
Selebi-Phikwe Industrial Area Plot
no;11272 Unit 4
Ownership structure 100% Citizen 
owned
Type of investment Domestic
Type of products Exercise books, hard 
covers, note books and printing paper
Capacity 31,140,000 items annually

[...]

Clinical Supplies

SPEDU facilitated two (2) new companies in the clinical supplies sub-sector. Cumulatively there are three (3) 
companies in this sub-sector and these companies have created nineteen (19) new sustainable jobs. Their investment 
value is Fifteen Million, three hundred and Thirty-four Thousand, Three Hundred and Thirty-One Pula (P15,334,331). 
These companies are at initial stages of project implementation.

VENDOR EXPERTS 
(PTY) LTD
Physical Address 
Selebi-Phikwe Industrial Area Plot
no:8895 unit 1
Ownership structure 100% Citizen owned
Type of investment Domestic
Type of products surgical face masks